RESOLUTION NO. 20- 30
BONNER COUNTY EMS AMBUALNCE FEES

WHEREAS, The Bonner County Board of Commissioners have determined that the revised fees
included in this Resolution are appropriate and are reasonably related to the purpose for which
such fees are charged; and,

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held pursuant to Idaho Code § 63-1311A after which the
Bonner County Board of Commissioners considered input given by the public; and,

WHEREAS, the Bonner County Board of Commissioners, by this Resolution, desire to amend
and update only those fees and charges contained in the Attachment to this Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BONNER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS,
AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the fees set fourth in the Bonner County EMS Fee Schedule October 2020, “Exhibit
A” attached hereof and made a part hereof, be in force and effect in matters relating to
fees upon execution and signature of this Resolution.

APPROVED THIS Z¢ day of October 2020, as a Resolution of the Bonner County Board of
Commissioners.

Bonner County Board of Commissioners

-y i

Dan McDonald, Chairman

Jeff Connolly, Commissioner

Steve Bradshaw, Commissioner




Bonner County EMS Rate Adjustment

Mileage

ALS Non Emergent
ALS Emergent

BLS Non Emergent
BLS Emergent

SCT Specialty Care
Non Transport Fees

Old Rate

$14.00
$625.00
$650.00
$425.00
$525.00
$850.00
$0.00

New Rate

$16.00
$773.00
$876.00
$541
$593.00
$1,030.00
$206.00

Price Diff

$2.00
$148.00
$226.00
$116.00
$68.00
$180.00
$206.00



Y1/12u1s Statutes

NS

J¥

. LE GISLATUF{E Search Site

Legislation. Statutes & Constitution

Idaho Statutes

NS OF TAX LAW

MISCELLANEQUS

ADVERTISEM

NT OF

decision
proposed

Q

-

give public notice of

LA

A o
O W

thr
that the

2 / requirements

C 2 each < th : weeks

the hearing requi i by hi n will

shall state that | ng r wi meat

he 1i
tplain

Legislative Services Cffice « P.O. Box 83720 « Boise, 1D + 83720-0054
208/334-2475 « FAX 208/334-2125
cuislators 208/332-1000 (Session Only)
Maintained by Isoweb@lso.idaho.gov
Site Disclaimer: hip:ilegislature.idaho.govidisclaimer.him
22014 Idaho Legislature

hitn-Meaislature idabo anvidstat TileRATRICH1ASFO TR 121 7A him 11



PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

The Board of Commissioners will hold a public hearing to discuss the proposed Ambulance Fee
Schedule for the Ambulance District. The hearing will take place on Wednesday, October 28,
2020 at 1:00 P.M. at the Bonner County Administration Building, 1500 HWY 2 Suite 338,
Sandpoint, ID 83864. If you would like to submit written testimony, send it to the address
above.

This duly notice this 8t day of October, 2020.




Bonner County EMS Rate Adjustment

Mileage

ALS Non Emergent
ALS Emergent

BLS Non Emergent
BLS Emergent

SCT Specialty Care
Non Transport Fees

Old Rate

$14.00
$625.00
$650.00
$425.00
$525.00
$850.00
$0.00

New Rate

$16.00
$773.00
$876.00
$541
$593.00
$1,030.00
$206.00

Price Diff

$2.00
$148.00
$226.00
$116.00
$68.00
$180.00
$206.00



Bonner County EMS

521 N. Third Ave e Sandpoint, ID 83864 e Phone: (208) 255-2194

EMS

October 8, 2020
Memorandum Item #1

To: Bonner County Commissioners

From: Jeff Lindsey, BCEMS Chief

Re: Fee approval for Emergency Medical Services rendered to patients.

Description: Fee increase for medical services and procedures rendered to the citizens of
Bonner County. This will help Bonner County EMS recoup some of the increased cost for
medical supplies, medications and fuel. Fees have not been increased since 2015. A Public

Hearing was duly noticed per Idaho Code 63-1311A

Legal approval {g

A suggested motion would be: Mr. Chairman, based on the information before us, |
move to approve Resolution No. 20- £0O with the attached fees for medical
services and procedures rendered to the citizens of Bonner County.

Recommendation Acceptance:Xyes w no% Date: sz«&b

Commissioner Dan McDonald, Chairman




