RESOLUTION NO. 20- <u>80</u> BONNER COUNTY EMS AMBUALNCE FEES

WHEREAS, The Bonner County Board of Commissioners have determined that the revised fees included in this Resolution are appropriate and are reasonably related to the purpose for which such fees are charged; and,

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held pursuant to Idaho Code § 63-1311A after which the Bonner County Board of Commissioners considered input given by the public; and,

WHEREAS, the Bonner County Board of Commissioners, by this Resolution, desire to amend and update only those fees and charges contained in the Attachment to this Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BONNER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the fees set fourth in the Bonner County EMS Fee Schedule October 2020, "Exhibit A" attached hereof and made a part hereof, be in force and effect in matters relating to fees upon execution and signature of this Resolution.

ATTEST: Michael Rosedale

Deputy C

APPROVED THIS **29** day of October 2020, as a Resolution of the Bonner County Board of Commissioners.

Bonner County Board of Commissioners

Dan McDonald, Chairman

Jeff Connolly, Commissioner

Steve Bradshaw, Commissioner

Bonner County EMS Rate Adjustment

	Old Rate	New Rate	Price Diff
Mileage	\$14.00	\$16.00	\$2.00
ALS Non Emergent	\$625.00	\$773.00	\$148.00
ALS Emergent	\$650.00	\$876.00	\$226.00
BLS Non Emergent	\$425.00	\$541	\$116.00
BLS Emergent	\$525.00	\$593.00	\$68.00
SCT Specialty Care	\$850.00	\$1,030.00	\$180.00
Non Transport Fees	\$0.00	\$206.00	\$206.00



Search Site



Legislation, Statutes & Constitution





Idaho Statutes

TITLE 63 REVENUE AND TAXATION

CHAPTER 13 MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS OF TAX LAW

63-1311A. ADVERTISEMENT OF AND HEARING ON FEE INCREASES. No taxing district may make a decision approving a fee increase that is in excess of five percent (5%) of the amount of the fee last collected or a decision imposing a new fee, unless it first holds a hearing upon such proposed fee increase or fee imposition at a regular or special meeting of the district's governing body and after it gives public notice of such hearing in the manner provided in this section. Any taxing district that is required to hold a hearing and give public notice of the hearing as provided in this section, and which fails to do so, shall have the validity of all or a portion of the fee increase that it collects be voidable.

The taxing district shall give public notice of its intent to make a decision on a proposed fee increase, that is in excess of five percent (5%) of the amount of fees last collected prior to such decision, or a decision to impose a new fee by giving public notice either by advertising in at least one (1) newspaper as defined in section (1)-1 Idaho Code, or by holding three (3) public meetings in three (3) different locations in the district or by a single mailing notice to all district residents, providing that the same information is given and providing the meeting shall be held not less than seven (7) days after mailing of the notice. An advertisement used to satisfy the requirements of this section shall be run once each week for the two (2) weeks preceding the week during which the hearing required by this section will be held. The advertisement shall state that the taxing district will meet on a certain day, time and place fixed in the advertisement, for the purpose of hearing public comments regarding any proposed fee increase beyond the limits prescribed by this section, or imposition of a new fee and to explain the reasons for such action.

History: [63-1311A, added 1997, ch. 117, sec. 36, p. 333; am. 2007, ch. 159, sec. 1, p. 482.]

How current is this law?

Search the Idaho Statutes

Legislative Services Office • P.O. Box 83720 • Boise, ID • 83720-0054 208/334-2475 • FAX 208/334-2125 Contacting Legislators 208/332-1000 (Session Only) Maintained by Isoweb@Iso.idaho.gov Site Disclaimer: http://legislature.idaho.gov/disclaimer.htm ©2014 Idaho Legislature

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

The Board of Commissioners will hold a public hearing to discuss the proposed Ambulance Fee Schedule for the Ambulance District. The hearing will take place on Wednesday, October 28, 2020 at 1:00 P.M. at the Bonner County Administration Building, 1500 HWY 2 Suite 338, Sandpoint, ID 83864. If you would like to submit written testimony, send it to the address above.

This duly notice this 8th day of October, 2020.

Bonner County EMS Rate Adjustment

	Old Rate	New Rate	Price Diff
Mileage	\$14.00	\$16.00	\$2.00
ALS Non Emergent	\$625.00	\$773.00	\$148.00
ALS Emergent	\$650.00	\$876.00	\$226.00
BLS Non Emergent	\$425.00	\$541	\$116.00
BLS Emergent	\$525.00	\$593.00	\$68.00
SCT Specialty Care	\$850.00	\$1,030.00	\$180.00
Non Transport Fees	\$0.00	\$206.00	\$206.00



Bonner County EMS

521 N. Third Ave • Sandpoint, ID 83864 • Phone: (208) 255-2194

October 8, 2020

Memorandum

EMS Item #1

To: **Bonner County Commissioners**

From: Jeff Lindsey, BCEMS Chief

Fee approval for Emergency Medical Services rendered to patients. Re:

Description: Fee increase for medical services and procedures rendered to the citizens of Bonner County. This will help Bonner County EMS recoup some of the increased cost for medical supplies, medications and fuel. Fees have not been increased since 2015. A Public Hearing was duly noticed per Idaho Code 63-1311A

Legal approval

A suggested motion would be: Mr. Chairman, based on the information before us, I move to approve Resolution No. 20- 80 with the attached fees for medical services and procedures rendered to the citizens of Bonner County.

Recommendation Acceptance: yes a no-